1/0

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: KADORACI Tadashi
HOME ADDRESS: 524 W. 7th Ave., Prince Supert, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 10882 SEX: No. AGE: 81
OCCUPATION: Plahorman
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: North Pacific Connery Co Skeene River, B.C.
MARRIED? 10
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
To the second se
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
ACE OF CHILDREN
Mone Mone
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Bone
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
Control of the Contro
4 TAYES /A
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) Some
S any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
The Control of the Co
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

O 'NI ICON	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY.
	CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEL
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	The state of the s
allidas	Aust eguitash da stote at (helicost) 2sd sections f
E. PIXTURI	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL PARTY OF THE LOCATION OF FURNITURE OF THE PROPERTY OWNED:
A Page	
	O IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
•	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
<u> </u>	C STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
eaell	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.
	2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Prince Rupert Jepsess Associated
42079074	
400100	L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Destitut House rented by fether STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
**************************************	8 SIVIE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Desilier House readed by temporal property occupied. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Desilier House readed by temporal property occupied.

	PILE No.	********
	NSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	•
i.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS:	N OF
6. 	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)	
7. —	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State wherea \$50.00 Victory Bond Series E-8 1954 No Holzzer in own possession \$50.00 War Savings Certificate in own possession	bouts)
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: Fone	
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: Manufacturers Life Ins.Co 20 year endowment \$1000.00 consfisiony father Ketsuki Kedowski, issued by Vancouver office in his policy No 796108	
0.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
	PERSONAL DEBTS: \$200.00 belence on boat to N.P. Cennery, Skeens River,	,B.C.
2. 	TRADE DEBTS: None	
UEI	ARKS: None	
vei	certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities and rect.	
	Dated this 24th day of March 1942. (Signature) Jalustikadiwa	ıki
ATTRACTS OF	Witness	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE Oct. 4/43		
Cur File No7	18			
Full Name K	ADOWAKI, Tadashi			
	(Surnam	e in Block Lettera)		
		V .		
Registration No.	10382	Male - Female (Check)	Age	
1 - L				
Formar Address	524 W. 7th. Ave	., Prince Rupert, B		
		., France Rupert, B		
	Box 336			
Date Evecuated	March 25/42	Neturelized .	- Canadian-Born - National	
			(Check)	
Present Address		St., Montreal, Que		
	SHAI CULLY X	all Que, Montre	C 14/6/4C	
Married - Single				
(Check)		Name of Wife		
		Name of Husband_		
Name of Mother(DKAZAKI) Misao	Name of Father_	Katsuki #10433	
Names of Children	#10432 en under 16			
Enquested by _G	и.	Registered	with Custodian	
			(Yes or No)	
Additional Info	rmation Fisherm	an. Rents a Boat.		

This summer, is corrected to to in-

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 718

June 14, 1946.

Re: Tadashi KADOWAKI, Reg. No. 10382

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942. He was evacuated on March 25, 1942.

In his declaration he reported a boat "Fortune Maid" in custody at Prince Rupert. The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this boat was sold and the net proceeds, being the price of the boat less balance due purchaser, less supervision costs, in the amount of \$160.50 were paid to KADOWAKI on April 11, 1942.

He reported a clothes bag in store at Hastings Park. We assume he took this bag with him on his evacuation.

He reported's \$50.00 Victory Bond and \$50.00 in War Saving Certificates in his own possession. These did not come under the control of this

He reported a \$1,000.00 endowment policy with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. in his own possession. This did not come under the control of this office.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$5.00 as refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of his vessel "Fortune Maid".

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

That Leson
June 14. 1946.

/MM

SUMMARY PAKEN PROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 30, 1944

KADOWAKI, Tadashi

Reg. No. 10382 File: 718

Boat File No.: JFVDC 234

Name of Vessel: "Fortune Maid" 28'x7'x3'3"(1939) Easthope 6 HP (1932)

Lio. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 1073

Naval No.: PR087-0

\$550.00 Owner's Valuation:

431.00 Survey PR.#4 JEVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation: None

March 27, 1942 Date of Sale:

H. Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd. Purchaser:

No copy Signature on Sales Papers:

\$400.00 Selling Price: 233.20 (Balance due purchaser)

166.80 Paid to JFVDC of Custodien

6.50 Supervision Costs:

160.30 Balance due Owner:

T. Kadowaki, April 11, 1942 Paid to:

Prince Rupert Location of Boat at Sale:

The purchaser claimed \$19.00 for a Claims Against Canadian Govt .: missing Wico. Purchaser had received from vendor assignment of right to claim.

As no survey had been made claim was not allowed.

The Wico belonging to this boat was turned over by Naval Service to Custodian at Prince Rupert. Additional Information:

Fine 15/44

CLARE

Spreader 20, 1944

718

Catolwood Tadashi KADOWAKI, 10382

Canadian Government

AUCUNTO 09.00

Portune Maid!

Sm

Form Service Jose, Dover Centre, God, Culdrain office me allester October 112 1942 % Japanese Evacation lection. Vancourer BFREE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION RECEIVED Dear live: Concerning of my fort which you inform of Before I came tribbere ! have settled this account and this is all clear. more details please contact The Head office of angle British packing Companyor H.W. Harris manager of hoth paigie Canney Skene River Jalach Kadowski Play 20. 10382

Mr. Tadashi KADOWAKI, Registration No. 10382, Farm Service Force, Dover Centre, Ont.

Dear Siri

We thank you for yours of the lith instant, regarding a debt, which you registered against yourself, of \$200.00.

We note that you have now settled this debt. Under the circumstances we expect you will not hear any more about it as this information has been duly noted in our files.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

AMOAIND

malister

MEMORANDUM

FROM

The Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company

To

CUSTODIAN

RECEIVED

Mr.A.McAlister. NOV 14 1942 Claims Department. Office of the Custodian. Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver.B.C.

Dear Sir:-

re Tadashi Kadowaki.

You foo No 718.

Vancouver.B.C.

November 13 1942

Your letter re the above has been forwarded to me from North Pacific Cannery. The balance of \$200.00 which was owing on this man's gasboat has been settled for and his account with North Pacific Cannery is all square.

Yours truly:-

Angle-British Columbia Packing Co., Constant